DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on making amendments to the "Rules for the approval of candidate nomination and checking the accuracy of the information submitted for registration in the Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan"

Pursuant to the Order # 283 by President of the Republic of Azerbaijan "On the establishment of the State Committee for Property Issues of the Republic of Azerbaijan", dated March 19, 2009 and for the purpose of execution of the 3rd part of the Decree # 828 by President of the Republic of Azerbaijan "On the approval of the Financial Markets Supervision Chamber of the Republic of Azerbaijan", dated March 10, 2016, thereby according to Articles 75.2, 78.2 on "Normative legal acts" of the Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2 and 28.4 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan, decides:

1. Appendix # 1 made to the "Rules for the approval of candidate nomination and checking the accuracy of the information submitted for registration in the Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan", approved by the CEC decision # 6/23-7, dated July 4, 2008:

- 1.1. The words "State Committee on securities of the Republic of Azerbaijan" in the item "4) Information about the amount and sources of income of the candidate:" shall be replaced by the words "Financial Markets Supervision Chamber".
- 1.2. The words "State Service of the Republic of Azerbaijan for registration of real estate, State Committee of the Republic of Azerbaijan for managing of State property" in the item "5) Information about the property belonging to the candidate on the basis of ownership right:" shall be replaced by the words "State Property Issues Committee of the Republic of Azerbaijan and State Service of Real Estate under the State Property Issues Committee of the Republic of Azerbaijan".
- 2. Within its competence, CEC shall ensure the implementation of the activities implied by the legislation on the official publication and enforcement of this Decision.

CEC Chairman

Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary CEC Secretary

Arifa Mukhtarova Mikayil Rahimov